PAGE 1 of 2
Unmanaged Gigabit Ethernet PoE Switches
Data Sheet | GS516PP, GS516UP, GS524PP, GS524UP
GS516PP and GS524PP Unmanaged
Gigabit Ethernet PoE+ Switches
The GS516PP 16-port High-power PoE+
Gigabit Ethernet Unmanaged Switch and
the GS524PP 24-port High-power PoE+

NETGEAR, Inc. 350 E. Plumeria Drive, San Jose, CA 95134-1911 USA, 1-888-NETGEAR (638-4327), E-mail: info@NETGEAR.com, www.NETGEAR.com
DS-GS516PP/GS516UP/GS524PP/GS524UP/2pg-16Jun20
Ordering Information
GS516PP-100NAS North America and Asia Pacific
GS516PP-100EUS Europe, United Kingdom and Asia Pacific
GS516PP-100AJS Australia and Japan
GS516UP-100NAS North America and Asia Pacific
GS516UP-100EUS Europe, United Kingdom and Asia Pacific
GS516UP-100AJS Australia and Japan
GS524PP-100NAS North America and Asia Pacific
GS524PP-100EUS Europe, United Kingdom and Asia Pacific
GS524PP-100AJS Australia and Japan
GS524UP-100NAS North America and Asia Pacific
GS524UP-100EUS Europe, United Kingdom and Asia Pacific
GS524UP-100AJS Australia and Japan
Hardware at a Glance
Technical Specifications GS516PP GS516UP GS524PP GS524UP
10/100/1000Mbps Ports (Auto Uplink) 16 16 24 24
Enclosure Metal Metal Metal Metal
Connector Type Metal Metal Metal Metal
Form Factor